�8
Ultra Precision Thin Film Chip Resistors
L
W
T
ι1
ι2ι2
ι1

Dimensions
Specifications
How To Order
Unit: inches (mm)
5900 Shepherd Mountain Cove • Austin, TX 78730
Phone: 512 / 794-0081 • Fax: 512 / 794-0087 • Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com • www.venkel.com
* Please consult your salesperson for values available outside this range and for non-standard values.
** Please see TFCR series for maximum working and overload voltage specifications on page 46.
All components in this section are RoHS compliant per the EU directives and definitions.
Standard termination finish for this product is
100% matte Tin (Sn)
UPTF0�0� UPTF060� UPTF0805 UPTF��06
L 0.040 ± .002
(1.0 ± 0.05)
0.063 ± .008
(1.6 ± 0.2)
0.079 ± .008
(2.0 ± 0.2)
0.126 ± .008
(3.2 ± 0.2)
W 0.020 ± .002
(0.5 ± 0.05)
0.031 ± .008
(0.8 ± 0.2)
0.050 ± .008
(1.25± 0.02)
0.063 ± .008
(1.6 ± 0.2)
T 0.014 ± .002
(0.35 ± 0.05)
0.018 ± .004
(0.45 ± 0.10)
0.020 ± .006
(0.50 ± 0.15)
0.022 ± .006
(0.57 ± 0.15)
ι1
0.008 ± .004
(0.2 ± 0.01)
0.010 ± .006
(0.25 ± 0.15)
0.016 ± .008
(0.4 ± 0.2)
0.018 ± .008
(0.45 ± 0.2)
ι2
0.008 ± .004
(0.2 ± 0.01)
0.010 ± .006
(0.25 ± 0.15)
0.012 ± .008
(0.3 ± 0.2)
0.012 ± .008
(0.3 ± 0.2)
Series
Power
Rating
At 70˚C (W)
Resistance
Range
Specific
Resistance Range*
Tolerance
Available
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance
(�0-6/˚C PPM)
Operating
Temperature
Range  (˚C)
UPTF0402 0.063 10W - 100KW